Optical Communications Products Alliance
ETU-LINK TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD                                    www.etulinktechnology.com
— 1 —
EQPDxxY-20D
100Gb/s QSFP28 LR1 DWDM 20km DDM Transceiver
PRODUCT FEATURES
 Lane signaling rate 106.25Gb/s with PAM4
 Up to 20km transmission on SMF

multiplexed to a single-mode fiber through commercial standard LC connector.
Module Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Wavelength Guide Table
Part No.
Data
Rate(optical)
Laser
Fiber
Type
Distance
Optical
Interface
Temp DDMI
Latch
Color
EQPDxxY-20D 106.25Gbps EML SMF 20km LC 0~70C Yes Blue
Part No. Channel Wavelength(nm) Frequency (THZ)
EQPD25Y-20D O25 1295.56 231.4
EQPD27Y-20D O27 1296.68 231.2
EQPD29Y-20D O29 1297.8 231.0
EQPD31Y-20D O31 1298.93 230.8
EQPD33Y-20D O33 1300.05 230.6
EQPD35Y-20D O35 1301.18 230.4
EQPD37Y-20D O37 1302.31 230.2
Optical Communications Products Alliance
ETU-LINK TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD                                    www.etulinktechnology.com
— 3 —
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit Notes
Storage Temperature TS -40 - +85 °C
Supply Voltage VCC -0.5 - +4.0 V
Operating Relative Humidity RH - - +85 %
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit Notes
Operating Case Temperature TC 0 - +70 °C
Power Supply Voltage VCC 3.13 3.3 3.47 V
Transmission Distance TD - - 20 km Over SMF
Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit Notes
Transmitter (Module Input)
Input Differential Impedance  Rin - 100 - Ohm
Differential Data Input Amplitude  VIN,P-P  - 900 mVpp
Differential termination mismatch
(max)
D-mismatch - - 10 %
DC common-mode input voltage   -0.3 - 2.8 V
Transition time(20%~80%) Tr Tf 10 - - ps
LPMode, Reset and ModSelL / Tx dis VIL -0.3 - 0.8 V
LPMode, Reset and ModSelL / Tx dis VIH 2.0 - VCC+0.3 V
Receiver (Module Output)
Output Differential Impedance  Rout - 100 - Ohm
Differential Data Output Amplitude VOUTP-P - - 900 mVpp
Differential termination mismatch
(max)
D-mismatch - - 10 %
Transition time, 20% to 80% Tr Tf 12 -  ps
ModPrsL and IntL/ Rx los VOL 0 - 0.4 V
EQPD39Y-20D O39 1303.45 230.0
EQPD41Y-20D O41 1304.58 229.8
EQPD43Y-20D O43 1305.72 229.6
EQPD45Y-20D O45 1306.85 229.4
EQPD47Y-20D O47 1308.00 229.2
EQPD49Y-20D O49 1309.14 229.0
EQPD51Y-20D O51 1310.28 228.8
EQPD53Y-20D O53 1311.43 228.6
EQPD55Y-20D O55 1312.58 228.4
Optical Communications Products Alliance
ETU-LINK TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD                                    www.etulinktechnology.com
— 4 —